



Name	Demolition hammer	Mark	<b>HERMAN</b>
Type	BXM-50	Valid	2.5.2023
Exploded Wiew	Version	3002350	page 1/5

Item no.	Part no.	Description	Q'ty	RSP (EA)	Remark
1	9423710	Stop Pin	1	3	
2	9423711	Holding Seat	1		
3	9423712	Stop Pin Spring 14.5X1.5X15	1	3	
4	9410142	Washer 18X12.5X2.5	1	3	
5	9423713	Pin B4X18	1	3	
6	9423714	Screw M10*45	10		
7	9423715	Spring Washer 10	10		
8	9423716	O-Ring $\phi 62 \times \phi 3.5$	1	2	
9	9423717	O-Ring $\phi 33 \times \phi 3.5$	1	2	
10	9423718	Second Striker	1		
11	9423719	Flat Washer 10	4		
12	9423720	Spring Seat	1		
13	9423721	Anti-Vibration Spring 29X4.5X35	1		
14	9423722	O-Ring $\phi 27 \times \phi 3$	1		
15	9423723	O-Ring $\phi 62 \times \phi 4$	1	2	
16	9423724	Fixing Seat	1		
17	9423725	Cylinder Case	1		
18	9423726	O-Ring $\phi 15 \times \phi 2$	1		
19	9423727	Grease Window Knob	1		
20	9423728	Ram	1		
21	9423729	Piston Pin 12X47	1		
22	9423730	O-Ring $\phi 45 \times \phi 5.2$	2	3	
23	9423731	O-Ring 55X $\phi 1.5$	3	2	
24	9423732	Cylinder	1		
25	9423733	Circlip 59X2	1		
26	9423734	Washer 62.5x74x4	1		

Name	Demolition hammer	Mark	<b>HERMAN</b>
Type	BXM-50	Valid	2.5.2023
Part List	Version	3002350	page 2/5

Item no.	Part no.	Description	Q'ty	RSP (EA)	Remark
27	9423735	Piston	1	1	
28	9423736	O-Ring $\phi 45 \times \phi 2$	1	5	
29	9423737	Connecting Rod	1	3	
30	9423738	Needle Bearing NK1616	1	3	
31	9423739	Screw M6*25	22		
32	9423740	Gear Box Upper Cover	1		
33	9423741	Circlip 17	1	2	
34	9423742	Flat Pin C5*5*10	2	2	
35	9423743	Big Gear	1	1	
36	9423744	Seal	1	1	
37	9423745	Bearing 6203-DD	1		
38	9423746	O-Ring $\phi 82.5 \times \phi 2.65$	1	2	
39	9423747	Gear Box	1		
40	9423748	Circlip 40	1		
41	9423749	Bearing 6304-RS	1		
42	9423750	Crank Shaft	1		
43	9423751	O-Ring $\phi 89 \times \phi 3$	1	1	
44	9423752	Grease Window Cap	1	1	
45	9423753	Felt column $\phi 18 \times 27$	1		
46	9423754	Gear Box Down Cover	1		
47	9423755	Washer 26X14X1	2		
48	9423771	Gear Assy	1	1	
49	9423772	Bearing K142012	2	1	
50	9423773	Middle Shaft	1		
51	9423774	Motor Housing	1	1	
52	9423775	Brush Carrier	2	2	

Name	Demolition hammer	Mark	<b>HERMAN</b>
Type	BXM-50	Valid	2.5.2023
Part List	Version	3002350	page 3/5

Item no.	Part no.	Description	Q'ty	RSP (EA)	Remark
53	9423776	Spiral spring	2	2	
54	9423777	Carbon Brushes	2	20	
55	9423778	Self Tapping Screw ST4.2*16	6		
56	9423779	Screw M4*16	2		
57	9423780	Bearing Cover	1	1	
58	9423787	Bearing 6200-2RS	1	2	
59	9423788	Bearing Pressure Plate	1		
60	9423789	Right Handle	1	2	
61	9423790	Self Tapping Screw ST4.2*19	6		
62	9423791	Air Guider	1		
63	9423792	O-Ring $\phi 42 \times \phi 1.5$	1	2	
64	9423793	Oil Slinger	1	1	
65	9423794	Bearing 6302-2RS	1		
66	9423795	Washer 35X15X0.5	1		
67	9423796	Fan	1	1	
68	9423756	Rotor	1	2	
70	9423758	Locking Nut M8(Letf)	1	2	
71	9423759	Self Tapping Screw ST4.8X67	2		
72	9423760	Left Handle	1	2	
73	9423761	Switch	1	2	
74	9423762	Stator	1	5	
75	9423763	Capacitance	1		
76	9423764	Cord Pressing Plate	1		
77	9423765	Cord Sheath	1	1	
78	9423766	Power Cord	1	5	
79	9423797	Anti-vibration Spring 52.7*7*24	1		

Name	Demolition hammer	Mark	<b>HERMAN</b>
Type	BXM-50	Valid	2.5.2023
Part List	Version	3002350	page 4/5

Item no.	Part no.	Description	Q'ty	RSP (EA)	Remark
80	9423798	Inductance	1		
H	9423767	Side Handle Ass'y	1	5	Include H1~H9
H1	9423768	Auxiliary Handle	1		
H2	9423769	Bolt M8*150	1		
H3	9423770	Clamping Seat 1	1		
H4	9423781	Clamping Seat 2	1		
H5	9423782	Star Knob	1		
H6	9423783	Nut M8	1		
H7	9423784	Collar	1		
H8	9423785	Star Knob Rear Cover	1		
H9	9423786	Clamping Element	2		

Name	Demolition hammer	Mark	<b>HERMAN</b>
Type	BXM-50	Valid	2.5.2023
Part List	Version	3002350	page 5/5